Muvattupuzha P.O., Ernakulam Dist., Kerala-686661 Established in 2004, under Nirmala College Society (Reg.No.ER 928/2001)



### **BLOOD DONATION CAMP**

Date & Time	22/11/2019, 9 am
Venue	Nirmala College of Pharmacy
Collaborating agency	ISPOR/NSS, Indian Medical Association (IMA), Thodupuzha
Events	Blood donation camp
No. of students	48
participated	
No. of participants	47
benefitted	

A blood donation camp was organized by the NSS Unit of Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Muvattupuzha in collaboration with the volunteers of the IMA Blood Bank Regional Blood Transfusion Centre, Thodupuzha. at the seminar hall of the institution. The objective of the camp was to encourage blood donation among students and staff while contributing to the local bank. The team consisted of a physician, two nurses, and two lab technicians. The camp started with an inauguration by the administrator Rev. Fr Jose Mathai Mailadiath at 9.15 AM. A total of 48 individuals, including the students and staff of the institution participated in the blood donation camp. The response was overwhelming and 47 units of blood were collected during the camp. Some of the donors who could not donate on this occasion due to various reasonsnwere assured of donation in the next camp. Each donor received a Certificate of appreciation, donation card, and refreshments as a token of gratitude. The event concluded at 1 PM and the IMA distributed certificates to the institution and students for their participation and support in organizing the camp. This type of event fosters a sense of social responsibility among students and staff and the NSS unit looks forward to continuing this humanitarian effort and saving more lives through future camps.



Muvattupuzha P.O., Ernakulam Dist., Kerala-686661 Established in 2004, under Nirmala College Society (Reg.No.ER 928/2001)













Muvattupuzha P.O., Ernakulam Dist., Kerala-686661 Established in 2004, under Nirmala College Society (Reg.No.ER 928/2001)













Muvattupuzha P.O., Ernakulam Dist., Kerala-686661 Established in 2004, under Nirmala College Society (Reg.No.ER 928/2001)







